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Republic of the Philippincs
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Govemment

PO Number
2211118

OUETON CTY Purchase Order prl" DEC 0 I ?0?l
a

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

;H EALTH-22-JS2-12'12

:Public Bidding

i22-P4447

:458-795-401 -00000

i0927 0494147

: QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Project Number

Contact Number

: JOSLOR ENTERPRISES Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: 3rd Floor Unit 303 Margarita Building, #28 Matalino St., Central,
Ouezon City

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivey cGsD centra warehouse

Payment Term ; Credit

Deliverv Schedule : Upon Issuance o'Notice to' Proceeo untrl December 3l
2022

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

pack

pack

pack

bottle
pack

ga llon

gallon

23

42

96

1,440

240

0d

nJ

,tl
0q

3 2 8.0d

s 69.00

649.00

169

299

54

599

13,087.0C

27,2s8.OC

76,224.OC

57,408.0C

19,728.OC

7,188.0C

7 8,120.OC

POWDER DETERGENT, peT Kg

LIQUID SOAP, liquid hand soap with antibac (pump), l liter per bottle

PAPER TOWEL

0ISINFECTANT, concentrated, 1 gallon

OISINFECTANT, active ingredients: sodium hypochlorite, bottle x 1
gallon

TRASHBAG

xxL, plastic, 50's/pack, black

TRASHBAG

XXL, plastic,50's pack, yellow

""" Nothing Follows """

Total Amount : 6,134,90?.05

TotalAmount ln Words (Pesos): Six Million One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Pesos & 05/100 Only

M^, JOSEFIK;.
City Ma

BELMONTE
yac r Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Slmr",itvv
Signature O

\a^d&? lz - o, - L'L-

Fu nds Available:

4o,-f,G. 
MANAN U^

^(
UR B tr

cAc uo ntntaty

Approved Budget forthe Contract : 6,139,561.12

02943229 OBR : lou - 2n1? - l,- kDLt I

8t rF
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: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05588266

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

)



8-13-sc). Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No.

llffipines. Affiant personally known to
ce of identity as defined in the 2OO4 Rul€s'on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-

with his/her photograph and s pearing thereon

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALt PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WIIHIN THIRIY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance

with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the

same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the

item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall

be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions of the precedinE paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product{s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery, Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The 8AC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal

by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated

damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof,

8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Quezor City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showin8 the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Govemment.

11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and re8Ulations.

12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City ceneral Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

73. the Queron City govenment reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lV of the civil code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
lnteSral part hereof.

If,C 0 , toz?
15. This corfr0clrhaldfo serve as Notice to Proceed, to take effect on and to expire on -

CON FORM E

Ar, llt,ni><.cl wo tr.t on p,li v t- t-L- 'ol - -vZ

SIGNATURE ER PRINTED NAM E

--T 

-_
IN THE CAPACIW OF DATE

Dlly authorized to sign thls Purchase Order for a nd on iehalf of JN)or Emlt+pi t<-l
COMPANY NAME

1nu at QUr:ZONSUsscRlEED AND swORN to before me this D[Iv gf

rne and were identified by me through competerG-vrden
n

ooc. ruo. -@eage,lo. }}
Book No. -lSe'res af jfu

"'fhis Putchose

. ARI . LIM

v

*onr.liiur.l#ll"*1".!r?,lfi i,llr,o, * r m

Otdet sholl be deemed lnvdltd without Nototy Seol (lot proie"t r*r*,,,fr*f"ffir,



Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government OUEZON CITY Purchase Order pr1". DEc 0 I z0zr
e

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTIVIENT

: JOSLOR E NTE RPRIS ES :Public Bidding

Project Number ;HEALTH-22-JS2-1212

Contact Number fi927o494147

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05588266

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

:22-P8447

:458-795-40'l -00000

Place of Delivey cGso cenlralwarehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Stock
No.

Item LJnit of
lssue

QTY unit Cost Amo u nt

22,000.0q

r8,675.0q

s,300.00

19,4 25.0C

4,500.0c

11,250.0C

2,808.0C

54,001.5C

49,3 50.0C

180,000.0c

29,970.0C

40,860.0c

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES

MOP HEAD

made of rayon, weight: 4009 min

MOP HANDLE

screw type, made of wood

RAGS

all cotton,32 pcs per kllo

BROOM

soft (tambo) wooden handle

BROOM

stick (tingting) grip 6 inches

DETERGENT POWDER

all purpose, 500 grams/plastic pouch

DUST PAN

non-rigid plastic with handle

TRASH 8AG
plastic, gusseted type transparent, 10 pcs per roll/pack

FAMILY PLANNING

LIQUID DISINFECTANI

sodium hypochlorite bottle x l gallon

CHILD HEALTH CARE

ALCOHOL SPRAY EOTTLES

table top, touchless automatic alcohol dispenser spray, UsB

ORAL HEALTH

POWDER LAUN DRY SOAP

detergent soap for soaking and washing 3509/pack

lvrrrow prasrrc glc
L

disposable; for sanitary disposal of infectious waste, size: medium

p rece

prece

k ilo

prece

plece

pack

p rece

pack

Ba llo n

unit

pack

pa ck

150

100

150

150

300

78

374

150

150

180

200

405

1,200.00

110.00

124.50

53.00

729.50

30.00

3 7.50

3 6.00

145.95

329.00

14.OC

22't .0c

rila. Joserr# eeLilr
Cty Mayor/

ONTE
Printed Name of Supplier / Date

&
S gnature Over

.r^and9 tZ -Ol' ZLa4f aYl., Al

OBR: 1o,-')t12-tr- rfDV/

Approved Budget for the Contract: 6,139,561.12
/t.,4",

RUB/c. ruluarueu,
City Accountant /]

Funds Available:

"lrrv
Page I of4 //

Po Number 
2211119

: 3rd Floor Unit 303 Ma.garita Building, #28 Matalino St., Central,
Quezon City

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Deliverv Schedule : Upon lssuance of Notrc€ lo' proceed Until December 31.
2022



Republic ol the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government

PO Number 2211118
OUEZON CTTY Purchase Order 9"1". DEc o I ?o?z
a

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

;HEALTH-22JS2-1212

:Public Bidding

:22-P8447

:458-795401-00000

to9270494147

: QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Project Number

JOSLOR ENTERPRISES

Contact Number
: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05588266

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivey cGsD cefl'arwarehoLrse

Payment Term : credit

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY U nit Cost Amou nt

can ister

pa ck

bottle

pack

bottle

prece

gallon

piece

p iece

bottle
pack

roll

1,800

264

1,584

42

405

540

540

180

2,160

36

12

2,500

3,2s9.00

299.00

55.00

2,499.OA

6s.00

106.75

54.9 5

467 .15

46'7 .95

3 28.9 5

599.00

13.00

117,000.0q

136,8 78.00

189,438.75

53,820.0C

118,800.0C

89,964.0C

2s2,693.0C

28,18 2.00

87,040.8C

177 ,633.0C

7,188.0C

3 2,500.0c

13

14

15

16

1,7

24

18

19

20

2t
))

(11 inches x 11 inches x 24 inches) color: yellowi 100

PAPER CUPS

disposable;6,5 oz; white; for patient's use, pack x 50

LIQUID HAND SOAP

antibac liquid soap, 500m1 bottle
INTERFOLDED TISSUE PAPER

180 pulls paper towel; 200mm x 200mm

DISINFECTANT TABLET

broad spectrum disinfectant, instant, stable & organic resistant
chlorine based,
2.5 gram/tablet, bottle x 100's

DISINFECTANT SPRAY

ingredients: etanol; akyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium saccharinate;
butyl alcohol plus fragrance component: 4259 per cannister

HUMAN RABIES PREVENTION AND CONTROL

DISIN FECTION MAT

YELLOW GARBAGE BAGS

TABORATORY SERVICES . REGULAR

LIQUID SOAP, liquid hand soap with antibac (pump), l liter per bottle

PAPER TOWEL

PARAFILM

roll: size 4 inches x 125 feet, flexible, self-sealing material to cling

around irregular shapes and surfaces

DISIN FECI'ANT SPRAY

active ingredients: 60% ethyl alcohol,400 grams

DISINFECTANT, active ingredients: sodium hypochlorite, bottle x 1
gallon

rinted Name of Supplier / Date
J[ar,,i,rr

Signature Ove
Ot'nradt + l-?-- bt ' ZL

oBR : lrs> 'Tozz ' /r - /!ot/ I

Approved Budget for the Contract : 6,139,561.12

Fu nds Available:

u4
Clty Accountant

/rb'e"L
RUB{c. uilrruc

( rro
Page 2 of 4

:

: 3.d Floor Unit 303 Marga.ita Building, #28 Matalino St., Contral,
Quezon City

Deliverv Schedule : Upon lssuance of Nolice to' Proceed Unt. December 31

2022

MA. JoSEFINI? BELMoNTE
CirY MaYorli)



Republic ol' the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Govemment

PO Number 2211118
oUEION ClrY Purchase Order 9r1". tfc o 1 ?01?
a

{ rFv

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

;H EALTH-22JS2-1212

:Public Bidding

i22-P8447

:458-795401-00000

io927 0494147

: QUEZON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Project Number

. JOSLOR ENTERPRISES

Contact Number

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05588266

lvlode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: 3rd Floor Unit 303 Margarita Building, #28 Matalino St., Central,
Quezon City

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Delivery Schedule : Upon lssuance o' Not'ce lo
Proceed Untrl Dece-ber 31

2422

Place of Delivey cGsD cenrra warenouse

Payment Term : Credit

Stock
No.

Unit of
lssue

QTY U nit Cost Amou nt

TRASH BAG

xxl plastic, 50's/pack, black

TRASH BAG

XXL plastic, 50's/pack, yellow

STI/HIV.AIDS PREVENTION AND CONTROL

Liquid Bleach, 1 gallon/bottle

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND DISEASE SURVEILLANCE

MOPHEAO, 100% rayon, 400 grams

MOP HANDLE

screw type, wooden handle

BROOM soft tambo

BROOM STICK tingting

DISINFECTANT concentrated

YELLOW BAG

yellow x l plastic 10's/ pack

ZIP LOCK

no.3 70x100x0.04mm (100pcs/pack)

ZIP LOCK

no.6 170x240x0.04mm (100pcs/pack)

ZIP LOCK

no.10 240x340x0.04mm (100pcs/pack)

TRASHBAG

clear x 1 plastic 10's/ pack

TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER,9OO mI

ANTI BACTERIAL HAND WASH

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF QC MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTIC

LABORATORY

DETERGENT BAR

pack

pa ck

bott le

pa ck

pack

pack

pack

bar

prece

piece

prece

piece

lite r

pack

bottle

bottle

1,080

1,080

16

300

4,000

5,500

100

3,000

96

1,500

900

1,000

96

24

12

569.50

649.50

179.50

45.00

99.7 5

379.7 5

9s.00

49.00

110.00

124.50

129.00

30.00

344.95

99.95

43.00

480.00

615,060.00

701,460.00

2,064.0C

480.0c

103,485.00

399,800.00

241 ,500.04

149,625.0C

347,77 S.OC

4,300.0c

1,440,000.0c

17 ,232.04

95,000.0c

4,7 04.0C

2,640.0C

1,494.0C

25

26

21

34

35

36

37

40

28

29

30

31

32

33

38

39

MA. JosEF#c. BELrvr
Cny Mayor/

ONTE ar4
tP rinted

o.rol'?
Name of Sup

lh",-, i
Signature

lL- Ol ' 7--
plier / Date

Aqr.q
RUBy'c. un(erucu ,

City Accountant /44

OBR : ltD- Zoz2 - t, , t\oq I

Approved Budget for the contract: 6,139,561.12

Funds Available:

Page 3 of 4

Item




